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VBET Ukrainian Premier League
2025/26 2nd round, Match #10

Friday, 09.08.2025, 13:00, "Hirnyk", Kryvyi Rih. 31°C. Spectators: 594

«Kryvbas» Kryvyi Rih

2 : 0

«Metalist 1925» Kharkiv

12 Kemkin Oleksandr
2 Jurčec Jan
6 Konate Bakary
4 Vilivald Volodymyr
5 Bekavac Ante
25 Bandeira
94 Zaderaka Maksym (C)
11 Tverdokhlib Yehor
10 Mykytyshyn Artur
7 Mendoza
9 Paraco Gonzalez Karlos Miguel

Substitutes
30 Makhankov Volodymyr
1 Khoma Bohdan
16 Isabel Nascimento Borges Thiago
8 Shevchenko Yaroslav
18 Enosh Lin Bar Shmuel
21 Kamenskyi Oleksandr
17 Gonzalez
14 De Jesus Lima Guslherme
24 Mulyk Volodymyr
3 Rojas Torres Karlos Augusto

Coach
Van Leeuwen Patrick Johannes

30 Varakuta Danylo
27 Krupskyi Illia
18 Pavliuk Yevhen
31 Shabanov Artem
24 Martyniuk Oleksandr
5 Kaliuzhnyi Ivan (C)
7 Ari Moura
91 Panchenko Matvii
45 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
15 Antiukh Denys
80 Mba Kristian

Substitutes
1 Mozil Oleh
23 Protsenko Yaroslav
2 Kapinus Dmytro
8 Obinaiia Samuel
11 Churko Viacheslav
13 Saliuk Volodymyr
14 Hadzhyiev Ramik
17 Kogut Igor
19 Rashytsia Ermir
25 Lytvynenko Ivan
74 Snurnitsyn Ihor
98 Itodo Peter Mandela

Coach
Bartulovich Mladen

Referee:
Kopievskii Viktor
Assistant 1:
Korniiko Oleksandr
Assistant 2:
Striletska Maryna
4th Official:
Tsybulko Yevhen
Referee Observer:
Dziuba Serhii

VAR Referee:
Omelchenko Oleksandr
VAR Referee Assistant:
Romaniuk Anastasia
VAR Referee Observer:
Aranovskyi Yevhen
Delegate:
Bazai Oleh
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VBET Ukrainian Premier League, 2025/26, 2nd round, Match #10
Friday, 09.08.2025, 13:00, "Hirnyk", Kryvyi Rih. 31°C. Spectators: 594

«Kryvbas» Kryvyi Rih 2 : 0 «Metalist 1925» Kharkiv
25 Bandeira 27'

7 Mendoza 40'

5 Bekavac Ante
16 Isabel Nascimento Borges Thiago 46'

57' 7 Ari Moura
19 Rashytsia Ermir

57' 80 Mba Kristian
98 Itodo Peter Mandela

2 Jurčec Jan 61'

9 Paraco Gonzalez Karlos Miguel 65'

71' 91 Panchenko Matvii
11 Churko Viacheslav

71' 45 Kalitvintsev Vladyslav
17 Kogut Igor

9 Paraco Gonzalez Karlos Miguel
21 Kamenskyi Oleksandr 73'

25 Bandeira 73'

10 Mykytyshyn Artur
8 Shevchenko Yaroslav 77'
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